Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  ORB Ro. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE IIII III III III	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WEB P	
To the ector of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 103.	377089 suments or the new address(es) below.
of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HONG, Kug Sun KIM, Dong-Wan KANG, Sang Gu RYU, Hyun Seung	Name: Seoul National University Industry Foundation
KIM, Su Jin LEE, Dong Ho	Internal Address:
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: San 4-2, Bongcheon-Dong, Guanak-Gu,
Execution Date(s) 01/10/2007	Can 4-2, Bongoneon-Bong, Guarian-Ou,
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	otate.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 151-818
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/765,576	6,579,518
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Peter T. Kwon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: G W i P S	Authorized to be charged by credit card
P. O. Box 231630	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Centreville	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 20120	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (434) 409-2718	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (434) 923-4037	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1992
Email Address: taijunkwon@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name Peter T. Kwon
9 Signature: 6 4 7/	L
9. Signature: Pater Kwon Signature	02/20/2007 Date
£6021 (40.09 0A <b>\</b>	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018977 FRAME: 0790

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) (the "Assignor(s)"), hereby agree to sell, assign and transfer to Seoul National University Industry Foundation a Korean corporation having a principal place of business at San 4-2, Bongcheon-Dong, Guanak-Gu, Seoul 151-818, Republic of Korea, and to its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention(s) and improvement(s) in Ceramic Deodorizer jointly invented by us, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial Number (or Patent Number) 09/765,576 (6,579,518) filed (or Issued) 01/22/2001 (06/17/2003) and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor(s) warrant that Assignor(s) are the sole and exclusive owners of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. Assignor(s) further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. Assignor(s) agree that Assignor(s) will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

Assignor(s) authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. Assignor(s) further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from us. Assignor(s) consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patent rights to the Assignee.

Assignor(s) authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number of the application when known.

Assignor(s) hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor(s) agree to promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which Assignor(s) know or of which Assignor(s) in the future become aware.

Assignor(s) further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or

Form ASN-01 G W i P S

PATENT REEL: 018977 FRAME: 0791 any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of our ability with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Signature: \_\_ XDW 01/10/2007 Date: Name of Inventor: KIM, Dong-Wan Signature: Sanggu
Name of Inventor: KANG, Sang Gu 01/10/2007 Date: 01/10/2007 Signature: \_\_\_ Date: 01/10/2007 Name of Inventor: KIM, Su Jin Signature: \_\_\_\_ 01/10/2007 Date: \_\_\_\_ Name of Inventor: LEE, Dong Ho Signature: \_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

This assignment should preferably be signed before a Notary Public if within the United States of America. If outside the United States of America, then it should be signed before two witnesses who also sign below:

01/10/2007 Signature:

Name of witness: IM, Jae-Ryong

01/10/2007 Signature: \_ Date:

Name of witness: PARK, Jong-Jin

Name of Inventor:

Form ASN-01 GWiPS

PTO/SB/82 (01-06)

Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
sperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY** AND **CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS** 

Application Number	09/765,576
Filing Date	01/22/2001
First Named Inventor	Hong, Kug Sun
Art Unit	1616
Examiner Name	DEWITTY, ROBERT M
Attorney Docket Number	AS703/JRIM

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the above-identified application.								
A Power of Attorney is submitted herewith.								
OR  I hereby appoint the practitioners associated with the Customer Number:								
Please change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to:  The address associated with Customer Number:  41943								
☐ Firm o	OR GWIPS							
Individ Address	lual Name	P. O. Box 231630						
,		P. O. BOX 231030						
City		Centreville			1	Zip	20120	
Country		U. S. A.						
Telephone		(434) 409-2718		Email	taijunkwon@yahoo.			
I am the:  ✓ Applicant/Inventor.								
Assignee of record of the entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71.  Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96)								
SIGNATURE of Applicant or Assignee of Record								
Signature Kym H								
Name	Hong, Kug Sun							
Date	01/10/2007	1/10/2007 Telephone 82-2-880-7890						
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.								
*Total offorms are submitted.								

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.36. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.	no persons	U.S. F	PTO/SB/21 (09-06 Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0651-003 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI llection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numbe	É		
		Application Number	09/765,576	•		
TRANSMITTAL	Ī	Filing Date	01/22/2001	_		
FORM		First Named Inventor	HONG, Kug Sun			
	Ī	Art Unit	1616	_		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial fi	filing)	Examiner Name	DEWITTY, ROBERT M.			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 5	j	Attorney Docket Number	AS703/JRIM	_		
	ENCL	OSURES (Check all	that apply)	_		

ENGLOSUPES										
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)										
	Fee Tran	smittal F	orm		Drawing(s)				After	Allowance Communication to TC
	☐ F	ee Attacł	ned		Licensing-related	l Papers				al Communication to Board peals and Interferences
	Extension Express A Information Certified Cocumen Reply to I Incomplet	fter Final ffidavits/o n of Time Abandon on Disclo Copy of Fit(s) Wissing F te Applica eply to M	declaration(s) Request ment Request sure Statement Priority		Petition Petition to Converse Provisional Application to Converse Provisional Application Power of Attorne Change of Correct Terminal Disclain Request for Refuest	cation y, Revocat spondence ner and CD(s)	Address		(Appe Propr Statu: Other below ordation	al Communication to TC al Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) ietary Information s Letter Enclosure(s) (please Identify )): o Cover Sheet: 1 page : 2 pages
			SIGNA	TURE	OF APPLICAN	NT, ATTO	ORNEY, O	R AG	ENT	
Firm Na	ame	GWiP	s							
Signatu	ire	Pete	r Kwon							
Printed	name	Peter T.	. Kwon							
Date 02/24/2007 Reg. No. 45,300										
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING										
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below:										
Signatu	Signature Peter Kwow									
Typed o	or printed r	name	Peter T. Kwon						Date	02/24/2007

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 018977 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007**